Statewide Florida Survey of 535 Adults (general population) Conducted May 25-31, 2015
By the Saint Leo University Polling Institute
Margin of Error: +/- 4.5% with a 95% level of confidence
Some percentages may add up to more or less than 100 due to rounding

We need your help. The Saint Leo University Polling Institute is conducting a brief national
public opinion survey. Your own responses to this important online survey are strictly
confidential. Thank you very much.
SCREENS:

1. Are you currently a resident of the United States and 18 years of age or older?

100 % Yes (continue)

SECTION 1: Politics, campaigns, and elections

2. When general elections are held in the United States, how often do you vote? Would
you say...

51% | All of the time
27 % | Most of the time
6 % | About half the time
6 % | Occasionally
9 % | Rarely or never
2 % | Not sure / don’t know

The following question has an N of 166 and include only self-identified Democrats who are also
“likely voters,” that is, those individuals who said they vote “all of the time” or “most of the
time.”

40. Which of the following potential candidates would you support for the Democratic
nomination if they ran for United States Senate in 2016? (ROTATE)

27 % | Congressman Patrick Murphy
24 % | Congressman Alan Grayson
10 % | Some other candidate

39 % | Don’t know / not sure

The following question has an N of 146 and include only self-identified Republicans who are also
“likely voters,” that is, those individuals who said they vote “all of the time” or “most of the
time.”



41. Which of the following potential candidates would you support for the Republican
nomination for United States Senate in 2016? (ROTATE)

7 % | Lieutenant Governor Carlos Lopez-Cantera

4 % | State Senator Don Gaetz

6 % | Congressman Ron DeSantis

6 % | Congressman David Jolly

8 % | Congressman Jeff Miller

3 % | Former Senator George LeMieux
16 % | Former Attorney General Bill McCollum
43 % | Don’t know / not sure

The following questions have an N of 410 and include only “likely voters,” that is, those individuals who
said they vote “all of the time” or “most of the time.” The margin of error for these results is
approximately 3 percent.

The following are some possible match-ups in the election for U.S. Senate in 2016. Please
indicate which candidate you would vote for if the election were held today and the choice
were between the following (ROTATE):

42. If the election for Senate were being held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE)
Patrick Murphy the Democrat or Carlos Lopez-Cantera the Republican, for whom would

you vote?
Select crosstabs:
R I D
30 % | Patrick Murphy 23 (14 | 44
15 % | Carlos Lopez-Cantera 22 10|11
56 % | Don’t know / not sure 55|76 | 46

43. If the election for Senate were being held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE)
Patrick Murphy the Democrat or Ron DeSantis the Republican, for whom would you
vote?

Select crosstabs:

R | D
33 % | Patrick Murphy 26 | 22 | 45
14 % | Ron DeSantis 19 15| 8
53 % | Don’t know / not sure 55|63 |47




44. If the election for Senate were being held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE)
Patrick Murphy the Democrat or Don Gaetz the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Select crosstabs:

R | D

36 % | Patrick Murphy 29 |22 |51
9% | Don Gaetz 14| 9 | 4
55 % | Don’t know / not sure 58 | 70 | 46

45. If the election for Senate were being held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE)
Patrick Murphy the Democrat or David Jolly the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Select crosstabs:

R | D
35 % | Patrick Murphy 29 | 29 | 42
14 % | David Jolly 19| 9 |13
52 % | Don’t know / not sure 52 | 62 | 45

46. If the election for Senate were being held today, and the candidates were (ROTATE)
Patrick Murphy the Democrat or Jeff Miller the Republican, for whom would you vote?

Select crosstabs:
R | D
34 % | Patrick Murphy 25|24 | 46
15 % | Jeff Miller 23113 |10
52 % | Don’t know / not sure 52 | 63 | 45

DEMOGRAPHICS

The following questions are used for statistical purposes only.

61. Are you male or female?

50 % | Male
50 % | Female




62. Age

57 % | 18-44
32 % | 45-64
11 % | 65+

63. In political terms, which one of the following best describes you? Do you consider
yourself to be a... (ROTATE)

36 % | Republican
41 % | Democrat
20 % | Independent
1% | Some other party
3% | Don’t know / not sure

64. Would you describe your political views as very conservative, conservative, moderate,
liberal, or very liberal?

12 % | Very conservative
24 % | Somewhat conservative
31 % | Moderate
16 % | Somewhat liberal
9% | Very liberal
8 % | Don’t know / not sure

65. Are you Hispanic or Latino?

22 % | Yes
78 % | No

66. Which one of these groups would you say best represents your race?

60 % | White
15 % | Black or African-American
1% | Asian
<1 % | Native Hawaiian or other Pacific Islander
<1 % | American Indian or Alaska Native
<1 % | Other




67. What is your highest grade of school completed?

9 % | Some high school or less
15 % | High school graduate or GED
9 % | Some college or technical school
28 % | Associates degree
29 % | College graduate
10 % | Post-graduate or professional degree

68. Which of the following categories best describes your total family income before taxes?

6 % | Under $9,999
32 % | $10,000 to less than $40,000
32 % | $40,000 to less than $75,000
14 % | $75,000 to less than $100,000
9 % | $100,000 to less than $150,000
3% | $150,000 to less than $200,000
2 % | $200,000 or more
4 % | Don’t know / not sure / not disclosed




